Exposure to interest rate risk arises on financial assets and financial liabilities recognised
at the end of the reporting period whereby a future change in interest rates will affect
future cash flows or the fair value of fixed rate financial instruments.

ii. Price risk

Price risks relates to the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market prices of securities held.

The association is exposed to securities price risk on investments held for trading or for
medium to longer terms. Such risk is managed through diversification across industries
and geographical locations.

Sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the association’s exposures to changes in interest
rates and market prices of securities held. The table indicates the impact on how profit and
equity values reported at the end of the reporting period would have been affected by changes
in the relevant risk variable that management considers to be reasonably possible. These
sensitivities assume that the movement in a particular variables is independent of other variables.

Profit Equity

$ $

Year ended 31 December 2011

 +/– 10% in managed investments +/– 765 508 +/– 765 508

 +/– 2% in interest rates +/– 98 946 +/– 98 946

Year ended 31 December 2010

+/– 10% in managed investments +/– 763 612 763 612

+/– 2% in interest rates +/– 99 645 99 645

No sensitivity analysis has been performed on foreign exchange risk as the company is not
exposed to foreign current fluctuations.

Net fair values

Fair value estimation

The fair value of financial assets and financial liabilities must be estimated for recognition and
measurement or for disclosure purposes.

23 CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

The directors control the capital of the association to ensure adequate cash flows and that
returns from investments are maximised and ensure that the overall risk management strategy is
in line with this objective.

Risk management policies are approved and reviewed by the directors on a regular basis. These